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Cargo Handling Fee  
                   
Cargo Handling Fee                      
 
Ready Built ULD (Flat Rate)

Cargo Offload  

Cargo Offload

Mail Handling 

Mail Handling

(Min.)

per kg

per unit

(Min.)

per kg

(Min.)

per kg

 

 / Cargo Handling  
    Fee
       Receive Cargo, Check for Com- 
       pleteness and Condition, Store  
       and Restore, Confirm Receipt,  
       Transport to Processing Area,  
       Assemble for Flight, Weighing  
       Ready Build ULD.

3

Pharma Handling (PIL)

Pharma Handling (PIL)

Pharma Dokumenten-Check

(Min.)

per kg

per doc.

 

  / Pharma
       

Express Handling   
                   
Express Handling

(Min.)

per kg

 

 / Express 
       per Consignment (AWB)
        Pre-Handl. Expr. 123.50 € per Cons.

Build up of Pallets (Car)

Build up of Containers / Pallets 
                   
Build up of Containers / Pallets

Build up of Pallets Import

per car

(Min.)

per kg

per pallet

 

 / Build-up
       This Fee is additional to  
       Cargo Handling Fee.

22.00 € 

0.19 € 
 

86.50 € 

12.00 € 

 0.11 €

24.50 €

0.21 € 

27.00 €

0.26 €

34.00 €

123.50 € 

0.26 €

72.50 €

72.50 € 

0.08 €

23.50 € 
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Presentation of Transit Document

Confirmation of Transit Documents

Consignment Check Small Parcels 

Consign. Check Euro/Standard Pallets

Consignment Check ULD/Oversized Pallet

Customs Deadline Prolongation*

Tax Assessment/Destroyment

Customs Declaration Irregularity 

Customs Inspection

per TD

per TD

per shipm.

per pallet

per pallet

 

 / Customs Fee
       per Consignment (AWB)

       Consignment Check:
       Deliver Consignment to Customs  
       Place, Supervise Check, Close  
       Consignment (Material according  
       to Expense) and Restore.

       *when Declaration is not given 90  
         days after Arrival.

Atlas Registration / Change

Atlas Fee per AWB

Subsequent Presentation to Customs

 

 / ATLAS Tariffs
       per Consignment (AWB) or  
       Transmission per Partshipment.

Storage Fee 

Storage Fee

add. Storage Fee Import after 48 hours

Re-Storage

Late delivery after 8.00 p.m.

Storage Fee for Equipment after Flight / 
Arrival

(continued on page 5)

(Min.)

per 100 kg

per 100 kg

per event

per AWB

per cbm

 

 / Storage Fee
        Free Storage:
       Import: 	 24 hours
       Export: 	 72 hours
       
       Exception: No Free Storage for  
       Special Goods. 

       Sundays and Public Holidays will  
       be charged extra.

       Storage Fee  
       for every started 24 h  
       after free time. 

22.00 € 

3.70 €

19.00 €

34.00 €

60.50 € 

177.00 € 

214.00 €

53.50 €

93.00 € 

19.00 € 

19.00 €

36.00 €

11.00 € 

3.20 € 

5.00 € 
 

32.00 €

10.50 €

1.90 €
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      / Storage Fee  (continued)

        Special Goods

       Exception: No Free Storage for  
       Special Goods.        

/ Special Goods:
Storage Fee VAL Consignment

Storage Fee VAL Consigneent 

Storage Fee Sportweapon (SWP)

Handling Fee Live Animals (AVI)

Storage Fee Animals (AVI)

Storage Fee Temp. Contr. Goods (CRT/ERT)

Storage Fee Temp. Contr. Goods (CRT/ERT)

Storage Fee Refrigerated Cargo (COL)

Storage Fee Refrigerated Cargo (COL)

Storage Fee Deep Frozen Cargo (FRO)

Storage Fee Deep Frozen Cargo (FRO)

Storage Fee Human Remains Coffin (HUM)

Storage Fee Human Remains Urn (HUC)

Storage Fee Radioact.Materials (RRR)

Storage Fee Radioactive Materials (RRR)

Storage Fee Pharma (PIL)

Storage Fee Pharma (PIL)

 

 / Security
       per Consignment (AWB)

       If the maximum size of the con- 
       signment for the X-ray is excee- 
       ded, ETD or specially trained dogs  
       for explosive material are used.

(Min.)

per kg

per kg

per AWB

per day

(Min.)

per kg

(Min.)

per kg

(Min.)

per kg

per day

per day

(Min.)

per kg

(Min.)

per kg

Security

Security
 
ETD

ETD

Explosives Detection Dogs (EDD)

Dark Alarm processing

(Min.)

per kg

(Min.)

per kg

per hour

per AWB

43.50 €

1.15 €

1.15 €

43.50 €

72.50 €

43.50 €

0.19 €

43.50 €

0.19 €

48.50 €

0.23 €

124.00 €

82.50 €

72.50 €

4.15 €

49.50 €

0.24 €

51.50 € 

0.16 € 
 

51.50 € 

0.16 €

160.00 €

103.00 € 
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 / Materials
 
      

 

 / Truck Loading  
    / Unloading
       Unloading bulk load, Transport to  
       Storage Conforming of Transit  
       Document T

Adhesive Tape

Non returnable Pallet

Euro Pallet 800x1200

Wooden Planks

Heavy Wooden Planks

Plastic Foil

Strech Foil

Rope 8mm

Lashing Rings (small)

Lashing Rings (large)

Lashing Lines 8mm

Car Straps

Ratch Straps (8m)

Straps for Lashing (6m)

Straps for Lashing (9m)

Straps for Lashing (12m)

Pallet-Net (small) 

Pallet-Net (large)

Pallet-Tag

Batteries (Set 16 Batteries)

per reel

per piece

per piece

per meter

per piece

per meter

per meter

per meter

per piece

per piece 

per piece

per piece

per piece

per piece

per piece

per piece

per piece

per piece

per tag

per set

Truck Loading/Unloading

Truck Loading/Unloading

ULD Loading/Unloading by Lifter

(Min.)

per kg

per ULD

5.00 €

18.00 €

24.00 €

4.70 €

39.60 €

1.29 €

0.43 €

1.29 €

3.70 €

7.20 €

5.25 €

108.00 €

51.50 €

29.50 €

35.00 €

38.00 €

238.00 € 

302.00 €

0.52 €

46.50 €

26.00 € 

0.08 €

69.00 €
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 / Equipment
       * includes Driver  
          charging per  
          started 15 Minutes

 

 / Staff
       charging per  
       started 30 Minutes

       * Sunday and Public Holiday  
          Surcharge 50 %

Document Handling Charter (< 20 t)

Document Handling Charter (< 50 t)

Document Handling Charter (> 50 t)

Document Transport *

Apron Escort of Valuables

Missing FWB at Cargo Acceptance

FWB/FHL Data Capture and Transmission

Missing FFM at Arrival

Labeling **

Print AWB substitute 
 
Print barcoded Label IATA-Res. 606

Issue of NOTOC CAO (Minimum)  
 
Issue of NOTOC CAO

per kg

per event

per AWB

per AWB

per AWB

per piece

per AWB 
 
per label

per flight

per position

 

 / Document
    Handling

       * Arrival and subsequent Depar- 
          ture will be charged as one  
          Flight.
 

       ** Minimum 15,50 €

Forklift up to 4 t *

Forklift up to 5 t*

Forklift up to 8 t *

Towing Equipment 20 t *

Organisation of a Mobile Crane

Teamleader *

DG Specialist *

Documentation Specialist *

Warehouse Specialist *

37.00 €

52.50 €

79.50 €

52.50 €

206.00 €

77.50 €

67.00 €

62.00 €

51.50 €

171.00 € 

374.00 € 

 0.12 €

57.00 €

67.00 € 

28.00 €

28.00 €

77.50 €

1.32 €

28.00 € 
 

1.05 €

51.50 €

5.20 €
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 / Dangerous  
    Goods

      * This Fee will also be charged for  
         Refused Checks.

   ** For more than 50 pieces per AWB 
         the Basic Fee increases.

  *** will be charged additionally to  
          every DG-Check

 

 / Special Handling

DG-(Re)Check (Basic Fee)*

DG-(Re)Check (Basic Fee)**

DG-Check (Import)

DG-Check ***

DG-Check Special Handling

DG in accepted Quantities + Mag. Material

DG-Check RRR (Basic Fee)

DG-Check RRR

Radioactive Material Accepted Packages

DG-Check Dry Ice

RDS UN 3373 Check

Lithium-Batteries Section II Check

per AWB

per AWB

per AWB

per piece

per AWB

per AWB

per AWB

per piece

per AWB

per AWB

per AWB

per AWB

AVI Acceptance Check

Check Time and Temp. Sensitive Shipments

Active Container Electricity Supply

Handling of Hatching Eggs (Min.)

Handling of Hatching Eggs 

per AWB

per AWB

per cont.

per AWB

per kg

120.00 €

197.00 €

62.00 €

4.00 €

142.00 €

62.00 €

213.00 €

10.80 €

62.00 €

62.00 €

142.00 €

62.00 €

81.00 €

34.00 €

18.50 €

43.50 €

0.19 €
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 /  Additional  
   Services
       

Pre Inspection 

Return of Consignment Forwarder

Return of Consignment Forwarder

Weighing and Measuring

Damage Report

Photo Damage Report (up to 4 Photos)

Photo Damage Report (additional Photos)

Duplicate Delivery Report

Copy (DIN A4)

Disposal of Waste (per begun cbm)

Dry Ice Transport

Dry Ice

Delivery of Empty Container / Pallet

Build-up of Pallet Stack 

Administrative Fee

Disbursement Fee

per Cons.

(Min.)

per kg

per event

per form

per photo

per report

per copy

per cbm

per event

per kg

per unit

per stack

per event

surcharge

Short-term notification  
& Cancellation:

If the notification and acceptance of the proposal for the planned flight 
happens  

- less than 2 weeks before the flight, we charge an ad-hoc allowance of
   of the invoice on top. 

- less than 2 days before the flight, we charge an ad-hoc allowance of
   of the invoice on top. 

For delays longer than 2 hours we charge 
of the invoice on top. 

For cancellations of confirmed flights less than 2 days before estimated 
time we charge on top a cancellation fee of

 

15

25

15

500.00

 

%

%

%

€

42.50 €

43.50 €

0.19 €

38.00 €

38.00 €

23.00 €

5.70 €

22.00 €

1.25 €

62.00 €

62.00 €

3.10 €

15.50 €

134.00 €

26.00 €

10 % 


